

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28325/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2010 in FAO No. 205/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL AGL.CO-OP MKTG. FEDN OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMENTA S.A. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Ganju, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.  
Ms. Aradhna Patra, Adv.  
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. Shailendra Swarup,  
learned counsel accepts notice for the  
respondent. Counter in four weeks. Rejoinder  
in three weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment of  
the High Court subject to deposit of the amount  
due as per the award with further interest at  
the same rate as per the award within eight  
weeks, before the Delhi High Court.

On such deposit by the petitioner, the amount shall be kept in a fixed deposit with a nationalised bank for a period of one year and renewed thereafter till further orders.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master