

xITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28325/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2010 in FAO No.205/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL AGL.CO-OP MKTG. FEDN OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIMENTA S.A.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35065 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
Ms. Aradhana Patra, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv. for
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of hearing, Mr. S.K. Dholakia, learned
senior counsel for the respondent, sought for some time to
enable the Advocate-on-Record to seek instructions from the
respondent. At his request, stand over to January 17, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master