

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 665 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

NATIONAL AGL.CO-OP MKTG. FEDN OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALIMENTA S.A. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

WITH I.A.NO.4 IN Civil Appeal NO. 667 of 2012

Date: 01/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr A.T.Patra, Adv.
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is ready in all respects and in fact be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

It appears that an application for return of the original record to the concerned High Court has been moved by the ld. Counsel for the respondent. Registry to take necessary steps for placing the said application before the concerned ld. Registrar for necessary directions.

List again on 21.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |