

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2012

NATIONAL AGL.CO-OP MKTG. FEDN OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALIMENTA S.A.

Respondent(s)

(For directions for return of original records and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.4 in Civil Appeal No. 667 of 2012

(For directions for return of original records and office report)

Date: 10/07/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) for M/s O.P. Khaitan & Co.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khattar, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.4 IN C.A. NO.665/2012 AND I.A. NO.4 IN C.A. NO.667/2012

These applications are for return of the original record so that the respondent can pursue the Execution Petition in the High Court.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

The applications are allowed.

The Registry is directed to return the original record within six weeks from today after making a photocopy of the same.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU POKHRIYAL)
|COURT MASTER

|