

**LISTED ON: 29.07.2016**

**BEFORE COURT NO:**

**ITEM NO:**

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for early hearing)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 665/2012**

National Agl. Co-op Mktd. Fedn of India ...Appellant

**Versus**

Alimenta S. A. ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate for the appellant has on 10.05.2016 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 5.

It is further submitted that the sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed their statement of case.

It is lastly submitted that service is complete in connected Civil Appeal No. 667/2016 and is ready for hearing.

The aforesaid application for early hearing in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**