

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 665/2012

NATIONAL AGL.CO-OP MKTG. FEDN OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALIMENTA S.A.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 16/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave of this Court to
withdraw the interlocutory application.

The I.A. is permitted to be withdrawn.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master