

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.665/2012

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE
MARKETING FEDERATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALIMENTA S.A.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.8689/2019 - FOR STAY) - LISTED

WITH

C.A. No.667/2012 (XIV-A)

(IA No.8695/2019 - FOR STAY)

SLP(C) No.1729/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.72129/2019 - FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 16-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Liza Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, AOR
Ms. Akshita Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chand Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Abhipsit Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard on Interlocutory Application.

In our view, instead of dealing with the interim application, the interest of justice would be met if the main matters are heard at an early date.

List these matters for hearing on 21.08.2019 before the appropriate Bench, at the top of the Board, subject to the overnight Part-Heard matter.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER