

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 665 OF 2012

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE
MARKETING FEDERATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALIMENTA S.A.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The order passed by the learned Single Judge of the High Court has been assailed in Civil Appeal No. 667 of 2012. Keeping the question of correctness of the order passed by the learned Single Judge open, to be decided in Civil Appeal No. 667 of 2012, question of law with respect to the intra-court appeal is rendered academic in view of the fact that the parties have agreed to argue the above civil appeal on merits of the controversy.

Therefore, keeping the question of law open regarding maintainability of the intra-court appeal, this appeal is disposed of.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[M. R. SHAH]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

New Delhi;
AUGUST 21, 2019.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 665/2012

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE
MARKETING FEDERATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALIMENTA S.A. THROUGH DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8689/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 667/2012 (XIV-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 8695/2019
IA No. 8695/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)SLP(C) No. 1729/2019 (XIV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE POWER OF ATTORNEY ON IA 25022/2019
FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 72129/2019
IA No. 25022/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE POWER OF ATTORNEY
IA No. 72129/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 21-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil J. Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Liza M. Baruah, Adv.
Ms. Daizy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Akshita Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Bindu Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Dhruvchand Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Abhipsit Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 665/2012

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

C.A. No. 667/2012 and SLP(C) No. 1729/2019

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments remained part heard.

List on 22.08.2019 as part heard.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)